Pricing Guidelines

Detailed Pricing Guide for PhytoGreen Solutions

PhytoGreen

This document provides a comprehensive breakdown of our pricing for Medicare (MBS) and
NDIS services. Please note that prices are subject to change in accordance with updates to the
MBS or NDIS price guides.

Medicare (MBS) Services

We provide telehealth consultations under the Medicare Benefits Scheme (MBS). The table
below lists the MBS item numbers we utilize, along with the associated fees and rebates. Your
out-of-pocket cost will be the gap fee, which is the difference between the MBS fee and the
Medicare rebate.

MBS
Item
Number

701

703

705

707

715

Description

Brief health assessment by a
general practitioner, lasting not
more than 30 minutes.

Standard health assessment by
a general practitioner, lasting
more than 30 minutes but less
than 45 minutes.

Long health assessment by a
general practitioner, lasting at
least 45 minutes but less than
60 minutes.

Prolonged health assessment by
a general practitioner, lasting at
least 60 minutes.

Health assessment for a patient
of Aboriginal or Torres Strait
Islander descent by a general
practitioner.
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MBS
Fee
(AUD)

$67.60

$157.10

$216.80

$306.25

$241.85

Medicare
Rebate
(85% or
100%)

$67.60
(100%)

$157.10
(100%)

$216.80
(100%)

$306.25
(100%)

$241.85
(100%)

Gap Fee

(Patient Pays)

SO for all eligible
Medicare card and
concession card
holders

SO for all eligible
Medicare card and
concession card
holders

S0 for all eligible
Medicare card and
concession card
holders

SO for all eligible
Medicare card and
concession card
holders

SO for all eligible
Medicare card and
concession card
holders
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MBS
Item
Number

721

723

732

91178

91179

91180

Description

Attendance by a general
practitioner for preparation of a
GP management plan.

Attendance by a general
practitioner to coordinate the
development of team care
arrangements.

Attendance by a general
practitioner to review or
coordinate a review of a GP
management plan or team care
arrangements.

Telehealth attendance by a
nurse practitioner lasting less
than 20 minutes, including a
short history, investigations,
management plan, and
preventive care.

Telehealth attendance by a
nurse practitioner lasting at
least 20 minutes, including a
detailed history, investigations,
management plan, and
preventive care.

Telehealth attendance by a
nurse practitioner lasting at
least 40 minutes, including an
extensive history, investigations,
management plan, and
preventive care.
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MBS
Fee
(AUD)

$164.35

$130.25

$82.10

$31.05

$58.85

$86.80

PhytoGreen

Medicare
Rebate
(85% or
100%)

$123.30
(75%) or
$164.35
(100%)

$97.70
(75%) or
$130.25
(100%)

$61.60
(75%) or
$82.10
(100%)

$26.40
(85%)

$50.05
(85%)

$73.80
(85%)

Gap Fee

(Patient Pays)

$41.05 or SO0 for all
eligible
Commonwealth
Concession Card
holders

$32.55 or SO for all
eligible
Commonwealth
Concession Card
holders

$20.50 or SO0 for all
eligible
Commonwealth
Concession Card
holders

$4.65 or SO for
Commonwealth
Concession Card
holders

$8.80 or SO for
Commonwealth
Concession Card
holders

$13.00 or SO for
Commonwealth
Concession Card
holders
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MBS Description MBS Medicare Gap Fee

Item Fee Rebate .

(Patient Pays)

Number (AUD) (85% or

100%)

91822 Telehealth attendance for a $98.95 $84.15 $14.80 or SO for
person by a specialist, initial (85%) Commonwealth
attendance. Concession Card

holders

91823 Telehealth attendance for a $49.75  $42.30 $7.45 or S0 for
person by a specialist, (85%) Commonwealth
subsequent attendance. Concession Card

holders

91824 Telehealth attendance for a $174.50 $148.35 $26.15 or SO for
person by a consultant (85%) Commonwealth
physician, initial attendance. Concession Card

holders

91825 Telehealth attendance for a $87.30 $74.25 $13.05 or SO for
person by a consultant (85%) Commonwealth
physician, subsequent Concession Card
attendance (not minor). holders

91826 Telehealth attendance for a $49.75  $42.30 $7.45 or S0 for
person by a consultant (85%) Commonwealth
physician, subsequent minor Concession Card
attendance. holders

91827 Telehealth attendance for a $50.10 $42.60 $7.50 or SO for
person by a consultant (85%) Commonwealth
psychiatrist, not more than 15 Concession Card
minutes in duration; applies holders
have not exceeded 50
attendances in a calendar year.

91828 Telehealth attendance for a $100.00 $85.00 $15.00 or SO for
person by a consultant (85%) Commonwealth
psychiatrist; at least 15 minutes, Concession Card
but not more than 30 minutes in holders

duration; applies have not

3|Page
PGS - Pricing Guidelines — 21.02.2025-v1.0



Pricing Guidelines S
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MBS Description MBS Medicare Gap Fee
Item Fee Rebate .
(Patient Pays)
Number (AUD) (85% or
100%)

exceeded 50 attendances in a
calendar year.

91829 Telehealth attendance for a $153.90 $130.85 $23.05 or SO for
person by a consultant (85%) Commonwealth
psychiatrist; at least 30 minutes, Concession Card
but not more than 45 minutes in holders

duration; applies have not
exceeded 50 attendances in a
calendar year.

91830 Telehealth attendance for a $212.40 $180.55 $31.85 or SO for
person by a consultant (85%) Commonwealth
psychiatrist; at least 45 minutes, Concession Card
but not more than 75 minutes in holders

duration; applies have not
exceeded 50 attendancesin a
calendar year.

91831 Telehealth attendance for a $246.50 $209.55 $36.95 or SO for
person by a consultant (85%) Commonwealth
psychiatrist; at least 75 minutes Concession Card
in duration; applies have not holders

exceeded 50 attendances in a
calendar year.

91832 Telehealth attendance by a $71.80 $61.05 $10.75 or S0 for
participating specialist for a (85%) Commonwealth
patient with a chronic disease, Concession Card
lasting at least 20 minutes. holders

91833 Telehealth attendance by a $106.65 $90.65 $16.00 or SO for
participating specialist for a (85%) Commonwealth
patient with a chronic disease, Concession Card
lasting at least 40 minutes. holders
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MBS Description MBS Medicare Gap Fee

Item Fee Rebate .

(Patient Pays)

Number (AUD) (85% or

100%)

91836 Phone attendance for a person $49.75  $42.30 $7.45 or SO for
by a consultant physician, minor (85%) Commonwealth
attendance. Concession Card

holders

91837 Phone attendance for a person ~ $50.10  $42.60 $7.50 or SO for
by a consultant psychiatrist, not (85%) Commonwealth
more than 15 minutes in Concession Card
duration; applies have not holders
exceeded 50 attendances in a
calendar year.

91838 Phone attendance for a person ~ $100.00 $85.00 $15.00 or S0 for
by a consultant psychiatrist; at (85%) Commonwealth
least 15 minutes, but not more Concession Card
than 30 minutes in duration; holders
applies have not exceeded 50
attendances in a calendar year.

91839 Phone attendance for a person ~ $153.90 $130.85 $23.05 or S0 for
by a consultant psychiatrist; at (85%) Commonwealth
least 30 minutes, but not more Concession Card
than 45 minutes in duration; holders
applies have not exceeded 50
attendances in a calendar year.

92116 Telehealth attendance by a $103.70 $103.70 SO for all eligible
general practitioner with mental (100%) Medicare card and
health skills training, at least 20 concession card
minutes but less than 40 holders
minutes in duration, for a GP
mental health treatment plan.

92117 Telehealth attendance by a $152.80 $152.80 SO for all eligible
general practitioner with mental (100%) Medicare card and
health skills training, at least 40 concession card
minutes in duration, for a GP holders

mental health treatment plan.

5|Page
PGS - Pricing Guidelines — 21.02.2025-v1.0



Pricing Guidelines

MBS
Item
Number

92118

92119

92120

92121

Description

Telehealth attendance by a
medical practitioner (not a GP,
specialist, or consultant
physician) without mental
health skills training, at least 20
minutes but less than 40
minutes in duration, for a GP
mental health treatment plan.

Telehealth attendance by a
medical practitioner (not a GP,
specialist, or consultant
physician) without mental
health skills training, at least 40
minutes in duration, for a GP
mental health treatment plan.

Telehealth attendance by a
medical practitioner (not a GP,
specialist, or consultant
physician) to review a GP mental
health treatment plan or
psychiatrist assessment and
management plan.

Telehealth attendance by a
medical practitioner (not a GP,
specialist, or consultant
physician), in relation to a
mental disorder and of at least
20 minutes in duration,
involving taking relevant history,
L providing treatment and advice
and, if appropriate, referral for
other services or treatments,
and documenting the outcomes
of the consultation. 2
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MBS
Fee
(AUD)

$65.35

$96.20

$65.35

$65.35

PhytoGreen

Medicare
Rebate
(85% or
100%)

$65.35
(100%)

$96.20
(100%)

$65.35
(100%)

$65.35
(100%)

Gap Fee

(Patient Pays)

S0 for all eligible
Medicare card and
concession card
holders

S0 for all eligible
Medicare card and
concession card
holders

S0 for all eligible
Medicare card and
concession card
holders

SO for all eligible
Medicare card and
concession card
holders
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MBS
Item
Number

92122

92123

93000

93013

93032

10983

Description

Telehealth attendance by a
medical practitioner (not a GP,
specialist, or consultant
physician) with mental health
skills training, at least 20
minutes but less than 40
minutes in duration, for a GP
mental health treatment plan.

Telehealth attendance by a
medical practitioner (not a GP,
specialist, or consultant
physician) with mental health
skills training, at least 40
minutes in duration, for a GP
mental health treatment plan.

Telehealth attendance by an
eligible allied health practitioner
for a person with a chronic
condition and complex care
needs.

Phone attendance by an eligible
allied health practitioner for a
person with a chronic condition
and complex care needs.

Psychology health service
provided by telehealth
attendance to a patient aged
under 25 years by an eligible
psychologist.

Attendance by a practice nurse,
an Aboriginal health worker or
an Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Islander health practitioner on
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MBS
Fee
(AUD)

$82.95

$122.25

$70.95

$70.95

$113.65

$36.95

PhytoGreen

Medicare
Rebate
(85% or
100%)

$82.95
(100%)

$122.25
(100%)

$60.35
(85%)

$60.35
(85%)

$96.65
(85%)

$36.95
(100%)

Gap Fee

(Patient Pays)

S0 for all eligible
Medicare card and
concession card
holders

S0 for all eligible
Medicare card and
concession card
holders

$10.60 or SO for
Commonwealth
Concession Card
holders

$10.60 or SO for
Commonwealth
Concession Card
holders

$17.00 or SO for
Commonwealth
Concession Card
holders

SO for all eligible
Medicare card and
concession card
holders
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MBS Description MBS Medicare Gap Fee
Item Fee Rebate .
(Patient Pays)
Number (AUD) (85% or
100%)

behalf of, and under the
supervision of, a medical 3
practitioner, to provide clinical
support to a patient who is
participating in a video
conferencing consultation with a
specialist, consultant physician
or psychiatrist.*

10987 Follow up service provided bya  $27.30  $27.30 S0 for all eligible
practice nurse or Aboriginal and (100%) Medicare card and
Torres Strait Islander health concession card
practitioner, on behalf of a holders

medical practitioner, for an
Indigenous person who has
received a health assessment.?

10990 Initial, unreferred telehealth $8.40 $7.15(85%) $1.25 or SO for
consultation by a consultant Commonwealth
physician, lasting at least 20 Concession Card
minutes, for patients under 16 holders

or concessional beneficiaries.

10991 Subsequent, unreferred $12.70 $10.80 $1.90 or SO for
telehealth consultation by a (85%) Commonwealth
consultant physician, lasting at Concession Card
least 10 minutes, for patients holders

under 16 or concessional
beneficiaries, in a Modified
Monash 2 area.

10997 Service provided to a person S$13.65 $13.65 S0 for all eligible
with a chronic disease by a (100%) Medicare card and
practice nurse or an Aboriginal concession card
and Torres Strait Islander health holders

practitioner. ©
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MBS Description
Item
Number

16400 Antenatal service provided by a
practice midwife, nurse or an
Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Islander health practitioner.

NDIS Services

MBS
Fee
(AUD)

$31.05

*7) PhytoGreen

Medicare Gap Fee

Rebate .

(Patient Pays)
(85% or
100%)
$26.40 S4.65 or SO for
(85%) Commonwealth

Concession Card
holders

We offer a range of services to NDIS participants, aligning our charges with the NDIS Pricing
Arrangements and Price Limits. The following tables provide a summary of the NDIS support

items we utilize:
Support Coordination

Support Item Name
Level 1: Support Connection
Level 2: Coordination of Supports

Level 3: Specialist Support Coordination

Psychosocial Recovery Coaching

Support Item Name

Psychosocial Recovery Coaching - Weekday Daytime

Psychosocial Recovery Coaching - Weekday Evening

Psychosocial Recovery Coaching - Weekday Night

Psychosocial Recovery Coaching - Saturday

Psychosocial Recovery Coaching - Sunday

Psychosocial Recovery Coaching - Public Holiday
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NDIS Item Number Unit
15 001 _0106 8 3 Hour
15_002_0106_8 3 Hour

15_004_0132_8 3 Hour

NDIS Item Number  Unit

07_101_0106_6_3 Hour
07_102_0106_6_3 Hour
07_103_0106_6_3 Hour
07_104_0106_6_3 Hour
07_105_0106_6_3 Hour

07_106_0106_6_3  Hour

9|

Amount
$91.62
$106.73

$143.08

Amount
$106.73
$117.40
$119.34
$148.66
$169.33

$190.00
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Allied Health

Support Item Name

Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or
Training - Dietitian

Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or
Training - Occupational Therapist

Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or
Training - Physiotherapist

Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or
Training - Podiatrist

Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or
Training - Psychologist

Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or
Training - Speech Pathologist

Community Nursing

Support Item Name

Delivery of Health Supports by an Enrolled
Nurse - Weekday Daytime

Delivery of Health Supports by an Enrolled
Nurse - Weekday Evening

Delivery of Health Supports by an Enrolled
Nurse - Weekday Night

Delivery of Health Supports by an Enrolled
Nurse - Saturday

Delivery of Health Supports by an Enrolled
Nurse - Sunday

Delivery of Health Supports by an Enrolled
Nurse - Public Holiday

Delivery of Health Supports by a Registered
Nurse - Weekday Daytime
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*7) PhytoGreen

NDIS Item Number

15 610 _0128_1 3

15 595 0128 1_3

15_600_0128 1_3

15_605_0128_1 3

15 615 0128 1_3

15 620 _0128_1 3

NDIS Item Number

01_108 0106_1 3

01_109_0106_1 3

01_110 0106_1 3

01_111_0106_1 3

01_112_0106_1 3

01_113 0106_1 3

01_114_0106_1 3

Unit

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Unit

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Amount

$193.99

$193.99

$224.62

$193.99

$244.22

$193.99

Amount

$96.78

$106.76

$108.74

$138.06

$158.71

$179.34

$119.82
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Support Item Name

Delivery of Health Supports by a Registered
Nurse - Weekday Evening

Delivery of Health Supports by a Registered
Nurse - Weekday Night

Delivery of Health Supports by a Registered
Nurse - Saturday

Delivery of Health Supports by a Registered
Nurse - Sunday

Delivery of Health Supports by a Registered
Nurse - Public Holiday

Delivery of Health Supports by a Nurse
Practitioner - Weekday Daytime

Delivery of Health Supports by a Nurse
Practitioner - Weekday Evening

Delivery of Health Supports by a Nurse
Practitioner - Saturday

Delivery of Health Supports by a Nurse
Practitioner - Sunday

Delivery of Health Supports by a Nurse
Practitioner - Public Holiday

Access to Social and Community Supports

Support Item Name
Standard - Weekday Daytime
Standard - Weekday Evening
Standard - Weekday Night
Standard - Saturday
Standard - Sunday

Standard - Public Holiday
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*7) PhytoGreen

NDIS Item Number

01_115_0106_1 3

01_116_0106_1 3

01_117 0106_1 3

01_118 0106_1 3

01_119 0106_1 3

01_120 0106_1 3

01_121_0106_1 3

01_122 0106_1 3

01_123 0106_1 3

01_124_0106_1 3

NDIS Item Number
15_040_0125_8_3
15_041_0125_8 3
15_042_0125_8 3
15_043_0125_8_3
15_044_0125_8_3

15_045_0125_8 3

Unit

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Unit

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Amount

$132.18

$134.64

$173.22

$198.87

$224.51

$155.48

$171.03

$244.68

$281.33

$317.98

Amount
$56.99
$62.69
$63.88
$79.57
$88.41

$97.25
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Important Notes:
e For a detailed breakdown of the NDIS line items and their prices, please refer to the

latest NDIS Pricing Arrangements and Price Limits document available on the NDIS
website.

e The final cost for NDIS services may vary depending on your NDIS plan and individual
support needs.

¢ Please contact us to discuss your specific requirements and obtain a personalized quote.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or would like to learn more about our pricing, please don't hesitate to
contact us.

Email: enquiries@phytogreensolutions.com

Phone: 1300 908 142

Head Office: Melbourne 3000

Operating Hours: Monday - Friday: 8:00 AM - 7:00 PM

We are here to assist you!
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