

Detailed Pricing Guide for PhytoGreen Solutions

This document provides a comprehensive breakdown of our pricing for Medicare (MBS) and NDIS services. Please note that prices are subject to change in accordance with updates to the MBS or NDIS price guides.

Medicare (MBS) Services

We provide telehealth consultations under the Medicare Benefits Scheme (MBS). The table below lists the MBS item numbers we utilize, along with the associated fees and rebates. Your out-of-pocket cost will be the gap fee, which is the difference between the MBS fee and the Medicare rebate.

MBS Item Number	Description	MBS Fee (AUD)	Medicare Rebate (85% or 100%)	Gap Fee (Patient Pays)
701	Brief health assessment by a general practitioner, lasting not more than 30 minutes.	\$67.60	\$67.60 (100%)	\$0 for all eligible Medicare card and concession card holders
703	Standard health assessment by a general practitioner, lasting more than 30 minutes but less than 45 minutes.	\$157.10	\$157.10 (100%)	\$0 for all eligible Medicare card and concession card holders
705	Long health assessment by a general practitioner, lasting at least 45 minutes but less than 60 minutes.	\$216.80	\$216.80 (100%)	\$0 for all eligible Medicare card and concession card holders
707	Prolonged health assessment by a general practitioner, lasting at least 60 minutes.	\$306.25	\$306.25 (100%)	\$0 for all eligible Medicare card and concession card holders
715	Health assessment for a patient of Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander descent by a general practitioner.	\$241.85	\$241.85 (100%)	\$0 for all eligible Medicare card and concession card holders



MBS Item Number	Description	MBS Fee (AUD)	Medicare Rebate (85% or 100%)	Gap Fee (Patient Pays)
721	Attendance by a general practitioner for preparation of a GP management plan.	\$164.35	\$123.30 (75%) or \$164.35 (100%)	\$41.05 or \$0 for all eligible Commonwealth Concession Card holders
723	Attendance by a general practitioner to coordinate the development of team care arrangements.	\$130.25	\$97.70 (75%) or \$130.25 (100%)	\$32.55 or \$0 for all eligible Commonwealth Concession Card holders
732	Attendance by a general practitioner to review or coordinate a review of a GP management plan or team care arrangements.	\$82.10	\$61.60 (75%) or \$82.10 (100%)	\$20.50 or \$0 for all eligible Commonwealth Concession Card holders
91178	Telehealth attendance by a nurse practitioner lasting less than 20 minutes, including a short history, investigations, management plan, and preventive care.	\$31.05	\$26.40 (85%)	\$4.65 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
91179	Telehealth attendance by a nurse practitioner lasting at least 20 minutes, including a detailed history, investigations, management plan, and preventive care.	\$58.85	\$50.05 (85%)	\$8.80 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
91180	Telehealth attendance by a nurse practitioner lasting at least 40 minutes, including an extensive history, investigations, management plan, and preventive care.	\$86.80	\$73.80 (85%)	\$13.00 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders



MBS Item Number	Description Talah salah satura dan sa fara	MBS Fee (AUD)	Medicare Rebate (85% or 100%)	Gap Fee (Patient Pays)
91822	Telehealth attendance for a person by a specialist, initial attendance.	\$98.95	\$84.15 (85%)	\$14.80 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
91823	Telehealth attendance for a person by a specialist, subsequent attendance.	\$49.75	\$42.30 (85%)	\$7.45 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
91824	Telehealth attendance for a person by a consultant physician, initial attendance.	\$174.50	\$148.35 (85%)	\$26.15 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
91825	Telehealth attendance for a person by a consultant physician, subsequent attendance (not minor).	\$87.30	\$74.25 (85%)	\$13.05 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
91826	Telehealth attendance for a person by a consultant physician, subsequent minor attendance.	\$49.75	\$42.30 (85%)	\$7.45 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
91827	Telehealth attendance for a person by a consultant psychiatrist, not more than 15 minutes in duration; applies have not exceeded 50 attendances in a calendar year.	\$50.10	\$42.60 (85%)	\$7.50 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
91828	Telehealth attendance for a person by a consultant psychiatrist; at least 15 minutes, but not more than 30 minutes in duration; applies have not	\$100.00	\$85.00 (85%)	\$15.00 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders



MBS Item Number	Description exceeded 50 attendances in a	MBS Fee (AUD)	Medicare Rebate (85% or 100%)	Gap Fee (Patient Pays)
91829	calendar year. Telehealth attendance for a person by a consultant psychiatrist; at least 30 minutes, but not more than 45 minutes in duration; applies have not exceeded 50 attendances in a calendar year.	\$153.90	\$130.85 (85%)	\$23.05 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
91830	Telehealth attendance for a person by a consultant psychiatrist; at least 45 minutes, but not more than 75 minutes in duration; applies have not exceeded 50 attendances in a calendar year.	\$212.40	\$180.55 (85%)	\$31.85 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
91831	Telehealth attendance for a person by a consultant psychiatrist; at least 75 minutes in duration; applies have not exceeded 50 attendances in a calendar year.	\$246.50	\$209.55 (85%)	\$36.95 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
91832	Telehealth attendance by a participating specialist for a patient with a chronic disease, lasting at least 20 minutes.	\$71.80	\$61.05 (85%)	\$10.75 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
91833	Telehealth attendance by a participating specialist for a patient with a chronic disease, lasting at least 40 minutes.	\$106.65	\$90.65 (85%)	\$16.00 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders



MBS	Description	MBS	Medicare	Gap Fee
Item Number		Fee (AUD)	Rebate (85% or 100%)	(Patient Pays)
91836	Phone attendance for a person by a consultant physician, minor attendance.	\$49.75	\$42.30 (85%)	\$7.45 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
91837	Phone attendance for a person by a consultant psychiatrist, not more than 15 minutes in duration; applies have not exceeded 50 attendances in a calendar year.	\$50.10	\$42.60 (85%)	\$7.50 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
91838	Phone attendance for a person by a consultant psychiatrist; at least 15 minutes, but not more than 30 minutes in duration; applies have not exceeded 50 attendances in a calendar year.	\$100.00	\$85.00 (85%)	\$15.00 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
91839	Phone attendance for a person by a consultant psychiatrist; at least 30 minutes, but not more than 45 minutes in duration; applies have not exceeded 50 attendances in a calendar year.	\$153.90	\$130.85 (85%)	\$23.05 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
92116	Telehealth attendance by a general practitioner with mental health skills training, at least 20 minutes but less than 40 minutes in duration, for a GP mental health treatment plan.	\$103.70	\$103.70 (100%)	\$0 for all eligible Medicare card and concession card holders
92117	Telehealth attendance by a general practitioner with mental health skills training, at least 40 minutes in duration, for a GP mental health treatment plan.	\$152.80	\$152.80 (100%)	\$0 for all eligible Medicare card and concession card holders



MBS	Description	MBS	Medicare	Gap Fee
Item Number		Fee (AUD)	Rebate (85% or 100%)	(Patient Pays)
92118	Telehealth attendance by a medical practitioner (not a GP, specialist, or consultant physician) without mental health skills training, at least 20 minutes but less than 40 minutes in duration, for a GP mental health treatment plan.	\$65.35	\$65.35 (100%)	\$0 for all eligible Medicare card and concession card holders
92119	Telehealth attendance by a medical practitioner (not a GP, specialist, or consultant physician) without mental health skills training, at least 40 minutes in duration, for a GP mental health treatment plan.	\$96.20	\$96.20 (100%)	\$0 for all eligible Medicare card and concession card holders
92120	Telehealth attendance by a medical practitioner (not a GP, specialist, or consultant physician) to review a GP mental health treatment plan or psychiatrist assessment and management plan.	\$65.35	\$65.35 (100%)	\$0 for all eligible Medicare card and concession card holders
92121	Telehealth attendance by a medical practitioner (not a GP, specialist, or consultant physician), in relation to a mental disorder and of at least 20 minutes in duration, involving taking relevant history, ¹ providing treatment and advice and, if appropriate, referral for other services or treatments, and documenting the outcomes of the consultation. ²	\$65.35	\$65.35 (100%)	\$0 for all eligible Medicare card and concession card holders



MBS Item Number	Description	MBS Fee (AUD)	Medicare Rebate (85% or 100%)	Gap Fee (Patient Pays)
92122	Telehealth attendance by a medical practitioner (not a GP, specialist, or consultant physician) with mental health skills training, at least 20 minutes but less than 40 minutes in duration, for a GP mental health treatment plan.	\$82.95	\$82.95 (100%)	\$0 for all eligible Medicare card and concession card holders
92123	Telehealth attendance by a medical practitioner (not a GP, specialist, or consultant physician) with mental health skills training, at least 40 minutes in duration, for a GP mental health treatment plan.	\$122.25	\$122.25 (100%)	\$0 for all eligible Medicare card and concession card holders
93000	Telehealth attendance by an eligible allied health practitioner for a person with a chronic condition and complex care needs.	\$70.95	\$60.35 (85%)	\$10.60 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
93013	Phone attendance by an eligible allied health practitioner for a person with a chronic condition and complex care needs.	\$70.95	\$60.35 (85%)	\$10.60 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
93032	Psychology health service provided by telehealth attendance to a patient aged under 25 years by an eligible psychologist.	\$113.65	\$96.65 (85%)	\$17.00 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
10983	Attendance by a practice nurse, an Aboriginal health worker or an Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander health practitioner on	\$36.95	\$36.95 (100%)	\$0 for all eligible Medicare card and concession card holders



MBS Item Number	behalf of, and under the supervision of, a medical ³ practitioner, to provide clinical support to a patient who is participating in a video	MBS Fee (AUD)	Medicare Rebate (85% or 100%)	Gap Fee (Patient Pays)
	conferencing consultation with a specialist, consultant physician or psychiatrist. ⁴			
10987	Follow up service provided by a practice nurse or Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander health practitioner, on behalf of a medical practitioner, for an Indigenous person who has received a health assessment. 5	\$27.30	\$27.30 (100%)	\$0 for all eligible Medicare card and concession card holders
10990	Initial, unreferred telehealth consultation by a consultant physician, lasting at least 20 minutes, for patients under 16 or concessional beneficiaries.	\$8.40	\$7.15 (85%)	\$1.25 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
10991	Subsequent, unreferred telehealth consultation by a consultant physician, lasting at least 10 minutes, for patients under 16 or concessional beneficiaries, in a Modified Monash 2 area.	\$12.70	\$10.80 (85%)	\$1.90 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders
10997	Service provided to a person with a chronic disease by a practice nurse or an Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander health practitioner. ⁶	\$13.65	\$13.65 (100%)	\$0 for all eligible Medicare card and concession card holders



MBS Item Number	Description	MBS Fee (AUD)	Medicare Rebate (85% or 100%)	Gap Fee (Patient Pays)
16400	Antenatal service provided by a practice midwife, nurse or an Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander health practitioner.	\$31.05	\$26.40 (85%)	\$4.65 or \$0 for Commonwealth Concession Card holders

NDIS Services

We offer a range of services to NDIS participants, aligning our charges with the NDIS Pricing Arrangements and Price Limits. The following tables provide a summary of the NDIS support items we utilize:

Support Coordination

Support Item Name	NDIS Item Number	Unit	Amount
Level 1: Support Connection	15_001_0106_8_3	Hour	\$91.62
Level 2: Coordination of Supports	15_002_0106_8_3	Hour	\$106.73
Level 3: Specialist Support Coordination	15_004_0132_8_3	Hour	\$143.08

Psychosocial Recovery Coaching

Support Item Name	NDIS Item Number	Unit	Amount
Psychosocial Recovery Coaching - Weekday Daytime	07_101_0106_6_3	Hour	\$106.73
Psychosocial Recovery Coaching - Weekday Evening	07_102_0106_6_3	Hour	\$117.40
Psychosocial Recovery Coaching - Weekday Night	07_103_0106_6_3	Hour	\$119.34
Psychosocial Recovery Coaching - Saturday	07_104_0106_6_3	Hour	\$148.66
Psychosocial Recovery Coaching - Sunday	07_105_0106_6_3	Hour	\$169.33
Psychosocial Recovery Coaching - Public Holiday	07_106_0106_6_3	Hour	\$190.00



Allied Health

Support Item Name	NDIS Item Number	Unit	Amount
Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or Training - Dietitian	15_610_0128_1_3	Hour	\$193.99
Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or Training - Occupational Therapist	15_595_0128_1_3	Hour	\$193.99
Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or Training - Physiotherapist	15_600_0128_1_3	Hour	\$224.62
Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or Training - Podiatrist	15_605_0128_1_3	Hour	\$193.99
Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or Training - Psychologist	15_615_0128_1_3	Hour	\$244.22
Assessment, Recommendation, Therapy or Training - Speech Pathologist	15_620_0128_1_3	Hour	\$193.99

Community Nursing

Support Item Name	NDIS Item Number	Unit	Amount
Delivery of Health Supports by an Enrolled Nurse - Weekday Daytime	01_108_0106_1_3	Hour	\$96.78
Delivery of Health Supports by an Enrolled Nurse - Weekday Evening	01_109_0106_1_3	Hour	\$106.76
Delivery of Health Supports by an Enrolled Nurse - Weekday Night	01_110_0106_1_3	Hour	\$108.74
Delivery of Health Supports by an Enrolled Nurse - Saturday	01_111_0106_1_3	Hour	\$138.06
Delivery of Health Supports by an Enrolled Nurse - Sunday	01_112_0106_1_3	Hour	\$158.71
Delivery of Health Supports by an Enrolled Nurse - Public Holiday	01_113_0106_1_3	Hour	\$179.34
Delivery of Health Supports by a Registered Nurse - Weekday Daytime	01_114_0106_1_3	Hour	\$119.82



Support Item Name	NDIS Item Number	Unit	Amount
Delivery of Health Supports by a Registered Nurse - Weekday Evening	01_115_0106_1_3	Hour	\$132.18
Delivery of Health Supports by a Registered Nurse - Weekday Night	01_116_0106_1_3	Hour	\$134.64
Delivery of Health Supports by a Registered Nurse - Saturday	01_117_0106_1_3	Hour	\$173.22
Delivery of Health Supports by a Registered Nurse - Sunday	01_118_0106_1_3	Hour	\$198.87
Delivery of Health Supports by a Registered Nurse - Public Holiday	01_119_0106_1_3	Hour	\$224.51
Delivery of Health Supports by a Nurse Practitioner - Weekday Daytime	01_120_0106_1_3	Hour	\$155.48
Delivery of Health Supports by a Nurse Practitioner - Weekday Evening	01_121_0106_1_3	Hour	\$171.03
Delivery of Health Supports by a Nurse Practitioner - Saturday	01_122_0106_1_3	Hour	\$244.68
Delivery of Health Supports by a Nurse Practitioner - Sunday	01_123_0106_1_3	Hour	\$281.33
Delivery of Health Supports by a Nurse Practitioner - Public Holiday	01_124_0106_1_3	Hour	\$317.98

Access to Social and Community Supports

Support Item Name	NDIS Item Number	Unit	Amount
Standard - Weekday Daytime	15_040_0125_8_3	Hour	\$56.99
Standard - Weekday Evening	15_041_0125_8_3	Hour	\$62.69
Standard - Weekday Night	15_042_0125_8_3	Hour	\$63.88
Standard - Saturday	15_043_0125_8_3	Hour	\$79.57
Standard - Sunday	15_044_0125_8_3	Hour	\$88.41
Standard - Public Holiday	15_045_0125_8_3	Hour	\$97.25



Important Notes:

- For a detailed breakdown of the NDIS line items and their prices, please refer to the latest NDIS Pricing Arrangements and Price Limits document available on the NDIS website.
- The final cost for NDIS services may vary depending on your NDIS plan and individual support needs.
- Please contact us to discuss your specific requirements and obtain a personalized quote.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or would like to learn more about our pricing, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Email: enquiries@phytogreensolutions.com

Phone: 1300 908 142

Head Office: Melbourne 3000

Operating Hours: Monday - Friday: 8:00 AM - 7:00 PM

We are here to assist you!